
Prefabricated Riser Mains for Power Supply 
System of High-rise Building

· Ready fit on -site
· Water Proof
· Save Space
· Save Cost
· Widely Accepted in Hong Kong

Since 1999

PowerBranch®



The Right Choice 正 確 選 擇

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

Approval 權 威 認 証
BASEC BS 7889 

BASEC BS 8573

BASEC BA1110 

BASEC PCR

ISO 9001

The Technical Details 技 術 資 料 
Standard XLPE/PVC single core copper cables to BS 7889

主電纜

Main Cables (mm2)
L D B

50 130 35 59

50 158 42 73

70 130 35 59

70 158 42 73

95 158 42 73

95 190 52 86

120 158 42 73

120 190 52 86

150 190 52 86

185 190 52 86

185 219 66 104

240 190 52 86

240 219 66 104

300 219 66 104

300 253 78 117

400 219 66 104

400 253 78 117

500 253 78 117

630 253 78 117

630 300 90 138

800 300 90 138

1000 300 90 138

16 to 95

120

主電纜及分枝電纜皆由 DRAKA CABLE 生產。

比傳統母線排安裝更俱效益的安裝方法以節省成本。

緊緻的尺寸俱有節省電纜槽使用空間的優勢。

長期免維修及防水特性。

Main cable and branch cable are both

manufactured by Draka Cable.

Cost saving achieved by more effective installation

methods better than conventional bus-bar wiring.

Compact in size with advantage in cable shaft

space saving.

Long lasting maintenance-free and waterproof

characteristcis.

Customized branch joint design for different cable

dimensions.

客製化支線接頭設計以應對不同電纜尺寸。

35 to 70

16 to 50

70 to 95

16 to 25

35 to 120

16 to 120

50 to 185

Dimension(mm)

70 to 185

16 to 185

16 to 120

150 to 185

35 to 185

16 to 35

50 to 150

16 to 150

185

16 to 50

分支電纜

Range of Branches

( mm2)

16 to 35

50

16 to 25

Cables and joints are manufactured and approved

in accordance with BASEC / BASEC CAD

certification requirements.

電纜及接頭的生產及核準皆依據BASEC / BASEC CAD

認証要求。

DCE Delta Cable Engineering Limited has been

awarded with BASEC PCR and ISO 9001 Quality

Management System certification.

特卡爾電纜有限公司已獲得BASEC PCR及ISO 9001質

量管理系統認證。

Optional cable and joint compound shealth with

low smoke or fire resistant offers excellent

protection.

可選擇俱低煙或耐火的電纜及接頭絕緣層以提供更佳保護性。

Numerous job references since 1999 recording our

products being supplied in majority portion to

various high-rise residential and commercial

buildings.

我們所供應的產品自1999年開始已記存了大量工程參

考個案，主要用於各種高層住宅及商業樓宇內。

Page 1 / 3



The Technical Details 技 術 資 料 

Conductor size

導體

mm2

16

25

35

50

70

95

120

150

185

240

300

400

500

630

800

1000

Data for Design 設 計 參 數

TABLE 4E1A - SINGLE CORE 90°C THERMOSETTING INSULATED CABLES,

UNARMOURED, WITH OR WITHOUT SHEATH (COPPER CONDUCTORS)

Current-Carrying Capacity (amperes): Ambient temperature: 30°C

Conductor operating temperature: 90°C

Horizontal Vertical

mm2 A A A A A A A A

1 17 15 19 17.5 - - - -

1.5 23 20 25 23 - - - -

2.5 31 28 34 31 - - - -

4 42 37 46 41 - - - -

6 54 48 59 54 - - - -

10 75 66 81 74 - - - -

16 100 88 109 99 - - - -

25 133 117 143 130 161 135 182 161

35 164 144 176 161 200 169 226 201

50 198 175 228 209 242 207 275 246

70 253 222 293 268 310 268 353 318

95 306 269 355 326 377 328 430 389

120 354 312 413 379 437 383 500 454

150 393 342 476 436 504 444 577 527

185 449 384 545 500 575 510 661 605

240 528 450 644 590 679 607 781 719

300 603 514 743 681 783 703 902 833

400 683 584 868 793 940 823 1085 1008

500 783 666 990 904 1083 946 1253 1169

630 900 764 1130 1033 1254 1088 1454 1362

800 - - 1288 1179 1358 1214 1581 1485

1000 - - 1443 1323 1520 1349 1775 1671

Approx. weight

kg/km

外徑(約為) 重量

2,379

2,991

3,832

1,824

207

310

408

9.4

11.1

12.2

12.9

14.8

16.6

18.2

20.3

22.4

1,478

508

713

968

1,205

25.1

27.7

31.5

35 4,832

Approx. overall

diameter

mm

2 cables, single-phase A.C or D.C or 3

cables three-phase A.C flat

3 cables,

three-

phase A.C

flat

3 cables,

three-

phase A.C

trefoil

39.4

44.3

49.7

Reference Method B

(enclosed in conduit on a

wall or in trunking etc.)

Reference Method C

(clipped direct)

6,212

7,947

10,231

464

533

634

736

868

1151

1275

1436

998

176

216

279

342

400

-

-

-

2 cables,

single-phase

A.C or D.C

3 or 4 cables,

three-phase A.C

2 cables,

single-phase

A.C or D.C flat

& touching

3 or 4 cables,

three-phase

A.C flat &

touching or

trefoil

2 cables,

single-phase

A.C or D.C

flat

Reference Method F

(in free air or on a perforated

cable tray, horizontal or

vertical etc) touching

Reference Method G

(in free air) Spaced by one cable

diameter

-

141

Conductor cross-

sectional area

A

-

-

-
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Simple offer requisition 簡 單 詢 價 ， 設 計 資 料

Customer only have to provide: 客人只需要提供: 

- - 主電纜及分支纜的長度及分段距離。

- Types of cable with conductor size of cable. - 電纜的種類及導體的大小。

- Packing and delivery requirements. - 包裝及運送安排。

General Installation Guidelines 一 般 安 裝 指 示

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

主電纜將通過合適的支架，按照其高度要求，固

定到建築物的上，電纜封裝接頭不應受到任何損

壞。

安裝期間應檢查電纜外觀和表面，如果有任何損

壞，必須更換。

info@dcecable.com

電纜應安全地放在起重工具(千斤頂)上的主軸，

抬起後其能夠自如地旋轉，鋪設方向需要正確。

拆除包裝應小心，避免損壞電纜。

開始安裝前應確認絞盤和牽引力的強度。

牽引應緩慢進行（速度慢於 4~5 米/分鐘 )。應

持續監控拉力，如有異樣應立即停止拉動，以免

損壞電纜。

The main cable is to be fixed to the fabric of

the building by suitable support brackets along

its length . Encapsulated joints shall not be

subject to any mechanical stress.

The end cap should be inspected during

installation and should be replaced if there is

any evidence of damage .

Length of main cable and each branch cables

with separation arrangements.

The drum should rotate freely on a spindle

raised on jacks, positioned with the correct

direction of lay facing the riser opening.

Drum battens should be removed with care,

avoiding damage to the cable.

Strength of the winch and pulling bond should

be confirmed before commencing installation

Pulling should be carried out slowly(4~5 m/min

or less). The pull should be monitored

continuously and stopped immediately there is

any indication of snagging, in order to avoid

damage to the cable.
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